

vITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4319 OF 2007

M/S. ANANTH ENGINEERING WORKS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(For ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.for
M/S Keswani & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The Interlocutory Application No.1 (for stay) is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master