

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
IA 2/2009 in CIV I L AP P E A L NO. 4319 OF 2007

M / S. ANANT H EN G I N E E R I N G W O R K S

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF K A R N A T A K A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Keswani,Adv.
for M / S Keswani & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There shall be stay of further proceedings
in Civil Misc. No.66 of 2007 pending in the
Court of Special J.M.F.C. Seshadripuram,
Bangalore, until further orders.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master