

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
5059-5102/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2014 in STRP No. 215/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 437/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 440/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 443/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 446/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 450/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 453/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 456/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 459/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 462/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 465/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 468/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 471/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 474/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 477/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 435/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 438/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 441/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 444/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 447/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 451/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 454/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 457/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 460/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 463/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 466/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 469/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 472/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 475/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 436/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 439/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 442/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 445/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 448/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 449/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 452/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 455/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 458/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 461/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 464/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 467/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 470/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 473/2013,13/02/2014 in STRP No. 476/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHAVEER WILLOW

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

CORAM :

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.03.27
15:28:45 IST

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Reason:

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar