

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © CC NOS. 11386-11857 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-472 OF 2015
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLPs)

State of Karnataka

...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

M/s Reddy Structures Ltd. etc.etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Common Judgment and Final Order dated 10th December, 2013 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in STRP Nos. 209 of 2013 & 622-644 of 2013 c/w S.T.A. No. 95 of 2009 etc.etc. There is a delay of 152 days in filing the SLPs.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 10081-10124 of 2015 @ SLP (C) CC Nos. 5059-5102 of 2015 in which judgment of instant matter has been relied upon by High Court were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th March, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same are pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 27th March, 2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters are listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th Day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, dvocate
15, Lawyers Chambers, M.C. Setalvad Block,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR