

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © No. 15253 OF 2015  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Karnataka

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s C.R. Gujar

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned  
Notice.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4318 of 2007.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copy for issuing the show cause notice. Hence, show cause notice has not been issued so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> Day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
15, Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR