

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
11386-11857/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2013
in STRP No. 626/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 22/2011,10/12/2013 in
STRP No. 629/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 25/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP
No. 28/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 75/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
259/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 264/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
221/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 23/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
26/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 627/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
630/2013,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5414/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5433/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5435/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5439/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5441/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5450/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5461/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
257/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 262/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
24/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 27/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
74/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 77/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
300/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 303/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
306/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 219/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
225/2012,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5408/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
47/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 50/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
83/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 86/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
89/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 70/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
176/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 215/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
297/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 222/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
296/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 299/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
302/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 305/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
46/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 49/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
237/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 82/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
175/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 214/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
51/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 240/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
174/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 226/2012,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5409/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 102/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
105/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 633/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
636/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 639/2013,10/12/2013 in STA No.
95/2009,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 3/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
48/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 216/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
298/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 301/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
304/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 307/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
217/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 220/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
223/2012,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5412/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
1223/2012,10/12/2013 in WA No. 1226/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.

Signature Not Verified

267/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 99/2013,10/12/2013 in WA No.

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.07.08

1224/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 628/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
15:46:13 IST
Reason:

631/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 634/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
637/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 80/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
83/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 42/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
45/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 81/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.

84/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 87/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.

68/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 71/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
74/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 77/2012,10/12/2013 in WA No.
1227/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 268/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
97/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 100/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
103/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 106/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
640/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 78/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
218/2012,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5407/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5431/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5443/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5445/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5446/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5449/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5452/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5454/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5455/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
1225/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 266/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
98/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 101/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
632/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 635/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
638/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 81/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
84/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 43/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
85/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 88/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
69/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 72/2012,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5456/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5457/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
104/2013,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 75/2012,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5453/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 260/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
265/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 9/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
76/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 79/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
82/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 41/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
44/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 73/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No.
76/2012,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 227/2012,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5411/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5430/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5436/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5438/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5440/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No. 5447/2011,10/12/2013 in WA No.
5451/2011,10/12/2013 in STRP No. 261/2011 passed by the High Court
Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNTAKA AND ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. REDDY STRUCTURES PVT. LTD. AND ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr.B.S.Prasad, Adv.

3

Mr.Parikshit P.Angadi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)Nos.10081-10124/2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar