

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10081-10124/2015

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHAVEER WILLOW
WITH
SLP(C) No. 18646-19117/2015

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 18646-19117/2015

Deleted.

SLP(C) No.10081-10124/2015As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the sole
respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 27.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar