

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15253 OF 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Karnataka

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s C.R. Gujar

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8th July, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

**“The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copies of the petition, despite effective opportunities.
The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner had on 9th May, 2015 filed the spare copies but inadvertently mentioned Section IV-A in the filing Memo and the same was received in this Section on 29th July, 2015. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 7th August, 2015 through registered A.D. Post. M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advocates, have on 21st September, 2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent but have not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 29th Day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate,
15, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court of India.

2. M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advocates,
123, Lawyers Chambers,
M.C. Setalvad Block,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4