

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15253/2015

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. C.R. GUJAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has yet to file the counter affidavit.

Be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 11.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar