

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10081-10124/2015

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHAVEER WILLOW Respondent(s)
WITH
SLP(C) No.18646-19917/2015
(with office report)

Date : 03/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
M/s K.J. John & Amp; Co.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10081-10124/2015

Sole respondent has filed the vakalatnama. Counter
affidavit be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.18646-19917/2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.11.03

Among 48 common respondents herein, vakalatnama on behalf

17:45:28 IST

Reason:

of respondent Nos.3, 17, 23, 34 to 36, 39 and 40 has been

filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Item No.70

-2-

Service of respondent Nos.1, 2, 9, 13, 16, 18, 22, 25 to
28, 44, 46 and 47 is complete but none has entered appearance.

For remaining all the respondents, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service in addition to provide the fresh address of respondent Nos.5, 6, 7, 8, 15, 19, 20, 21, 24, 30 to 33, 38, 43 and 45. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 28.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar