

\ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10081-10124/2015

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHAVEER WILLOW

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18646-19117/2015

Date : 28/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parikshit P Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr Karandeep Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.

Mr Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

M/s K.J.John & Co.

Mr Rohit Bhat, Adv.

Mr V Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr Nakul Jain, Adv.

Ms Divya Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.10081-10124/2015

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld.
Counsel for the respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.18646-19117/2015

Respondent no.40 has filed counter affidavit.

-2-

Item No.56

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the ld.
Counsel for respondent nos. 3,17,23,34 to 36 and 39 for
filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 27,30 and 32 to file counter affidavit
within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel, Mr Rajesh appearing on behalf of
Mr E.C.Agrawala, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent
no.10 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter
affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

None appears for respondent nos. 1,12,37,41 and 42
despite due service.

None appears for the other respondent Nos.
2,9,13,14,16,18,22,25,26,28,46,47 despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent Nos. 4 to 8, 11,15,19 to 21, 24
to 29,43 and 45 within two weeks time as last opportunity.
Notices thereafter be issued.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for filing
application for amendment of the cause title.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 in SLP(C)
NO.18988-90/2015 is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 12.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar