

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15253 OF 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Karnataka

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s C.R. Gujar

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11th December, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

**“Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file counter affidavit.
List again on 26.2.2016.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate,
15, Lawyers Chambers.
2. M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advocates,
123, Lawyers Chambers,
M.C. Setalvad Block.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1