

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4149/2007

SMT. B. NARASAMMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAXES KARNATAKA &amp;ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4318/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4319/2007

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15253/2015

Date : 04/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Parties Mr. Yashraj Singh Deore, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshini Singh, Adv.

M/s Mitter &amp; Mitter Co.

Mr. N. Venkatraman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Kshatrshal R., Adv.

M/s. Parekh &amp; Co.

Mr. Sanjay K., Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Keswani, Adv.

M/s Keswani &amp; Co.

Mr. K. N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

M/s. Nuli &amp; Nuli.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

During the course of arguments, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant has drawn our attention to a

1

Civil Appeal No. 4149/2007

recent judgment of the High Court of Karnataka in the case of

&amp;#39; State of Karnataka v. Reddy Structures Private Limited &amp;#39; and

submits that in the said judgment, the High Court has taken a

view which is contrary to the view taken by the High Court in

the instant appeals. It is also pointed out that the State

of Karnataka has filed special leave petitions against the

said judgment being SLP (C)Nos. 18646-19117 of 2015.

It would be in the fitness of things if those petitions

are also heard along with these appeals. It is acceptable to

the counsel for all the parties. We, thus, defer further

hearing in these appeals to 18 th

April, 2016 when SLP (C)Nos.

18646-19117 of 2015 shall also be listed along with these appeals.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master