

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10081-10124/2015

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHAVEER WILLOW Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 18646-19117/2015

Date : 12/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr Parikshit P Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr Karndeeep Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms Damini Chawla, Adv.  
Ms Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Piyush Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms Divya Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) NO.10081-10124/2015  
Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2016.04.12  
16:50:45 IST  
Reason:

Despite last opportunity granted, sole respondent has not  
filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

-2-

Item No.58

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the  
Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) NO.18646-19117/2015

Respondent nos. 1,8,10,24 and 45 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing application for amendment of cause title in terms of the previous order.

None appears for respondent nos. 6,7,19,20,27,28 and 29 despite due service.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for furnishing fresh address for service of respondent nos. 5,11,15 and 43. Notices thereafter be issued.

Await service of respondent nos. 4,7,15,21 and 45.

Despite last opportunity granted, respondent nos. 3,17,23,27,30,32,34 to 36,39 and 44 have not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

Service of remaining respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel, Ms Neha Agarwal appearing on behalf of Mr E.C.Agrawala, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 37 and 47. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 27.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar