

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4149/2007

SMT. B. NARASAMMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAXES KARNATAKA &ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos.4318/2007 and 4319/2007
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)Nos.15253/2015 and 18646-19117/2015

Date : 22/04/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh,Adv.
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde,Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.,Advs.Mr. Sanjay Kunur,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Keswani,Adv.
For M/s Keswani & Co.,Advs.Mr. Basavaprabhu S.Patil,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P.Angadi,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Bhat,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P.Angadi,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ANITA MALHOTRA
Date: 2016.04.23
12:43:12 IST
Reason:Mr. Arvind Datar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Purushotham,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shafiq,Adv.Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli,Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh,Adv.
For M/s. Nuli & Nuli,Advs.

Mr. Shekhar G.Devasa,Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Satija,Adv.

Mr. V.Agrawal,Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Damini Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Imran Ali,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Hemant Bajaj,Adv.

Mr. Anandh K.,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand,Adv.

Ms. L.Chamoy,Adv.

Mr. M.Thirumalesh,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.

Ms. Niharika,Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla,Adv.

For M/s. K.J.John & AMP Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Kanupriya Bhargawa,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. V.Shyamohan,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find that in SLP(Civil) Nos.18646-19117 of 2015 some of the respondents have not been served so far.

Learned counsel for some of the respondents, who have been served, also want to file counter affidavit.

Let the petitioner take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Fresh notice be issued returnable on 18th July, 2016.

List these matters on 18th July, 2016 along with Review Petition (Civil) Nos.1396-1398 of 2016.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master